Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: Washington High School Renovations
Contract #: PS3025H

Contractor: Ujamaa Construction Inc
Payment Application: #7

Amount Paid: $ 557,639.54

Date of Payment to Contractor: 8/4/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi
#WashingtonHSRenonwoodAcademyReno



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT 8§
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 513112020

PROJECT: G Washinglon HS Renovations

Pay Application No.: Seven {7)

For the Period: 5/1/2020 o 5/31/2020
Contract No.: PS3025H
In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jrelating to the $ Revenue Bonds

issied by the Public Building Commission of Chicago far the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

+. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Gommission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construclion Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amaunt hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all ameunts previously paid upon such coniract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withhetd equals 5% of the Confract Price {said
retained funds being payabie as set forth in said Resolution}.

THE CONTRACTOR: Ujamaa Construction, Inc.

FOR:  George Washington HS Revisions

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 557,639.54

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $6,400,000
AMENDMENT 1 $3,800,000.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $3,800,600.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $10,200,000

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 5,987,862.39

420,502.68

w3 €A {en

TOTAL RETENTION

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price 3 420,502.68
b) Liens and Other Withholding 3 -
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE {Include this Payment) 5 5,667,359.71

LESS: AMOUNT PREVICUSLY PAID $ 5,009,720.47

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 557,638.54

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

[05365_PA_UCI_PA_07_02_07_13_20200531 ]




EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago

Richard ] Daley Center

50 West Washington Street - Room 200

Chicago. IL 60602

FROM CONTRACTOR:
Ujamaa Construction Inc.
7744 S, Stony Island Ave.
Chicago, IL 60649

VIA ARCHITECT:

PROJECT: George Washington HS Renovation
3535 E. 114th Street

Chicago, IL 60617

Wallin Gomez Architects
711 South Dearbon Street

Chicago IL, 60605

PAGE 1 OF PAGES
Seven (7) Distribution to:
APPLICATION #: X |OWNER
PERIOD FROM: 05/01/20 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 05/31/20 CONTRACTOR

[ ]

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 6,400,000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders by Amendment 1 $ 3.800.000.
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £ 2) $ 10,200,000.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 5,987,862.39
DATE  (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10 % of Completed Work 420,502.68
(Column D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material -
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + Sb or
Total in Column I of G703) 3 420,502.68
5. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE s 3,567.359.71
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 5,009,720.17
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 557,639.54
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING 3 4,632,640.29
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTO 7
£

By: “*—‘f‘(l« Date: 05/31/20

"
State of: Illinois County of: - S
Subscribed and sworn to beforg me this  31st Dal of May 2020
Notary Public: 5\_.\;.‘,\_-r:'\\ -mﬁ\\;. S i EULA‘ N‘ STIGLER
My Commission expires: Official Seal

Notary Public - State of Ilinois

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYNIENT s bxprres may = 2072

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observATONs atd tie d
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated.

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED...........$ 557,639.54

(Atrach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
{ontractor named herein. lssuance, payment and acceptance ot payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1952 EDITION - AlA - @1982

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILBING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHUBIT A= PART 1
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 2}

Projoct  Gwere Wosimgler High Sohizal
PO Prajact ¥ PSA0REH

CONTRAGTOR  Ujamaa Conztttiction, ke,

Job Lowatiom: 2535 E 114n &, Ghicaca. L6061

Qwmor Public Bullding Czmpilssen Of Chicopn LICATION FOR PAYMENT AT 1

STATEOF kUNOIS 3 SO
COUNTY BE COBK |

Tho slant, being st <y swoth an eoth, desae and says thal hafshe | XXOCOUOE - Preaidant, of XXGO0L , an Hirols Gerporalion, and duly authorirad ta make thi o . andt Inheaty, shal 2ash
Contmgt No. PSIETEM dalod tha 1080 doy af e, 201, foe tha following prejoet

whll peguamlad ath Tha facts haroln sat foh srid thel 6410 COMERtioN i T4 CORLASOr with tha PUBLIC BLILDING COMMISSION OF CHIGAGT, Dwnar, undor

eorge Wastiiagton High Schiot!
ANBEINY BlISAT) Matamsacts stw maEs fat [N FAIIPSAR G AIGCUNNG B 934t paymerd of e T torms of aka Contiscr;

Thal ffre wassk for which paymont s soquontod hos bean comalated, fros and ciee of any and al glaims, lans, chargos, and exponoes of oy kind ar A @ Inful it the cantract GamEnts DA tho requiremants. of 6aid Crmr uacer tham. Thal for the puepesas of eald cotfact, the fofowing persons hava boon contfectad with, 2N havs fumicned
or Branared Mobenala, oGk, sURRlas, QN #4ioan for, and bixdng dom (0" O 8313 MEGHITENL, Trat na resaackva Gmounls sol fech eppoSa thelr e I e Ul 40UNE 6 MONaY U DK 1 bacaa dua 13 onc= of hor togpectivoly. Thal bus slatement I o full, s, 318 otaplate statemant of 3l Eseh parsane and of e Iut mount now due 35 tha smounl
hergtofere poid 1o arch o ham 1 aleh s, fatorelo, squipmess, Jupalles, and servicon. fumished er propared by each af thetm 1o or on decalint of aoid wark, o6 stales.

CONSTRUCTION (pre o trades; gal fog) :
PRESONSTRUCTION SERVICES -1 2 l

R

fusrie on PoC Caunge =

v Noma & Ao Ty of Wtk niginal cortraat mount; ipnal GhE: PEMP Chanas Ovcars | Genl Cantr Chande Crdyre! Adjusted Canract Amt ] Somplate Provous Sueare fataito dale e o provwsszs Bling,_| v ook g ramaes 1 5

Ujamaa Gonet lnc TH4S
otsn Steny tafong Avo _Chicage.f. | Praconstruction Work 12781664 200 12751584 127,518,54 g 127 81864 12781664 000 D.00
Sulrtotal Progonstruction Services 1Z7E1668 0.00 .00 950 2 B18.64 soo% | 12781684 o 127 51684 12781868 acc 000

COST OF WoRK,
TRADE CONTRAGTOR COSTS

TEus ! I
pare PEC Craeo |

o, Subrariotol Namo & A0dss Type ot s Origing] coptract ottt Wnitat GoP Anenpmant - PGMP Ghange Orars | Gy Cony Cranpe drdars | Acumted Contract At ] Prowr: G Tl to oty ratoinags netpreveun blling | et amesnt duo oo t bis

Fomon Maniors
bt (20400 S g o . sosen |
0411 rrsmental Fenglng 13895600 240 000 1389500 1389580 135,050.40 13,995 60

A dacoary
3813 W. B5th S1, Evargreeh Pork, Il
Lizt: s

06043 | andersen & shah

Coumt o A, Lalet, 1, 6003 S i : R R Y Y R
0902 Lepntingeal PRinting 2285 Y
Ortape ILEOBLE 6024920
25400 |56 Plumbing £142 W,
136h &2 Chicase. It EIG2S Plumbing A 10247350 59,553,480,
5050 grmeor o

bt

ELALDA A

Bultalp Grgus, tL 60089

R, Group, L ol
16000 [ 4828 AL, 12800 Ploca B 5 i _ i 8 ] 8 iRt KA L f 4 i : i
Al 1L ORI ORI Elagtrieal = 5 RN B o B d g I 320D 2 z &3 BR300
Sala Brvommental
22000 (10030 Express Pr., Ste. A8 B

bignigng |4 48577 Aparemont 175,760,900 #2,00.00 o) 2484092 Q.00 758.584,57 2585045 ZIRDREDT
C3l 3000

17000 {1532 §, 50%h Gewn
[ ) Congrete ARE00.00 DRD 2.00. D.00 48,600,00 3% 18,200,060 0.00 15.200.00 152000 14,580 00
Ujernan Consrustion. nc.
18201 7744 5 Stony kalond Ava Chicago,

L

s pea v

Demolition 78.307.00 1,182 67 0.00 BOT200 88,562 67 53,888.40 265683 S7457.76 ATILIE 27,23315%
Ulamea Gonatrustlon, Inz. : i : : R - - B : T

wmis {77448 Stonyilond Ave Chisaga,
1L

18536 |jamaa Constraction, Ina.
7744 B 317\:, |wnne Avo. Chleogo, 1L
Jusi Rite Acoustics
13936 | 1501 Ealotes Ave
Elx Grouo Vitage. L Window Shades a0a 5220000 oo 0.00 S2,300.00 100% 5230000 900 £2,300.00 5,230,09

Ceravaam

4707000 250 5,230 00




RAE Liits
18936 (245 W, Roosovoll Road Rullding 11 Sulls
Weat Shigago, Ik Platform Lk 43985.00 000 .00 43,985.00 85% 3750000 050, 37,900,00, 375080 33,7000, 0,00 10,235,00
Hofee: (ne.
18000 {201 Konnogyrd,,  danwoviile, W1
3545 Gym Walt Prgn 0,00 21,498.00 2,00 50000 21 998,00 100% 21,568,00 080 21,588.00 2,155.80 19,756.20 0.00 2,199.89
18800 |Ujamaa Conetruction, Iric.
T744 S Stoy lslatid Ave___ Chlgag. il 4Inlot L andstape Restoration 24,607.50 nm 0.00 0.00 34,607.50 0% 0.0 0.00 X .00 200 0.9 BT
Wjnman Constructlon, nc.
tooce |45 Stonplsland Ave Chlcoga.
i Unlet Ganral Trades 64,438,580 £4,506.88 a.0a [ 12892538 0% coa o8 a0 a0 600 0,00 12852536
| SUBTOTALTRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS, 4,101,174,50 3,115,482.03 a.00 13076284 7.346,460.17 64% | 433049521 385,433,356 4.716.620.57 34164675 3897,175:59 47780613 2071,478:35
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS \ntial GMP PGP Change & ]
Upamaa Conairuztion, Inc.,
7744 8 Siony lstand Ave Chicage,
e, {1 3l 29413548 445,607.51 n.op 3082573 77099873 % 310303558 2173481 23803338 3380382 278,343,290 2496133 46678421
| SUBTOTAL COST &F CONSTRUCTION {gent req & tradea) 4,355,308.88 3,560.450.54 0,08 161,718.37 8:417.458.90 52% 4640,490.76 #15,189,17 5,050,665 83 375,450,58 £176,448.89 502 7E7.45 8,242 56
CONT { ALLOWENCES Work Complated
(eama an FEC Chenga
o) Morpa & Addresn Ty of Woss Qriainel commet amour: Intial GHP PGMP Shange Ordom |G Gonls Ghintie Groets | Aclusten Gomeact amt b oot Pusioe Qugent Tastigeze [ofirage ot promanys i a0t et gy (orinin o bil
PBC. Allowance 20050000 1160.000 00, 100 060 GO 200 100.000.00
PEC Roof Dovl; Allovanny 200.000.00 1100.000 01 100.000.00 0on 108 DODOD
PES Slte Wark Allowance 2800000, 900 £.000.00 00y 2500000
PBC Allawanen 100,000,00 {25.000 00} 75,000,00 o.0q 75.00R.00
Ujamaa Gonalrustion. Ine.
7744 S Stooy slond Ave  Chigen, L CM Contlnganey 00,000 00, 300.090.90, (181,718 27 198.281,63, 0% 0.0 0.0 Q.09 o {43 0oy 13826163
PBEC Gernrminsion Contingency 395,698.00 .00 365,688.00 396,899.00
SUBTGTAL CONTIRGENCW/ALLOWANCES 1,120,698.00 (12! o.00 481,718.37 230,879.60 0.00 0.00 o.00 .00 0.00 2.00 0.00 232,879.82
7OYAL GGST OF THE WORK {pro comrrudos; gen! iowances; contingencles) 5,543,824.63 3,435,430.54 0,00 0.00 9.079,285.17 5T% 2,78 31540 21218897 5.182,483.57 375,450.59 502,767.45 4.272,222.13
INSURANGE ¢ BOND:
Ujaman Canctruntlon, ne.
21520 | 7734 5 Stoms Inln fle _ Goleana. T Bond 12229800 003 12229800 127229800 200 12228800 122.200.00 .00 o.up
Ljamae Constructien, ine.
D1GST | 7744 § Stony lnland Ava _ Chloans, L ineuranco $7405.00 o0 97.205.00 87,405.00 .00 ST.405.00 27,405.00 0.0 .00
SUBTOTAL INSURANG| 21870300 298 0.00 0.00 219,703.00 100% 219,703.00 o.on 218,703.00 0.00 216,703.00 0.00 0.00
H
GENERAL CONDITIONS Initial GMP FGMP change
Ujomaa Consiruction, Inc,
oot | 7744 S Stony leland Ava _ Ghizogo, L Genoral Cenditions 25428514 192,797.93 447,075.07 sa% 26760036 2280067 200,601.03 2225295 24102032 2723676 178,531.93
SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS 25428114 192,797.83 .00 0.00 447.079.07 64% 267,800.38 22.806.67 290,601.0% 22,353.85 24102032 27,226.76 178.831.99
[
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FEE
Uamaa Gonatruetlon, Inc.
7744 § Stony laland Ave_Ghisage, k.| Conatruetion Management Feo 28219123 47177153 1) 0,00 453,062.76 4% 27197468 2315110 55.074.78 22,608.14 24473132 27645.33 181,596.11
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGENENT SERVICES 262 181,28 17177153 000 0.0 451,862.78 £a% 211.970.68 2315140 20507473 2269814 264734.32 27.645.33 161.585.11
TOTAL ITIAL P PROJECT 50511 6.400.000.00 3,800,000.80 0.00 2,00 1020000000 | 5% S5.527,742.45 450,119.94 5397,852,38 430,502 68 5,008 720.17 557.638.54 42,640.09




4

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $6,400,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $5,987,862.39
AMENDMENT 1 $3,800,000.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $420,502.68
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA $10,200,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $5,567,359.71
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT PAYMENTS $5,009,720.17
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $10,200,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $557,639.54
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $4,632,640.29

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalfl of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable

attorney's fee.

() s

K, Neimle: J kintonde”
Title: Prestdent -

My Commission Expires May 1

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st day of May, 2020.

C 1 "—1

\-.L\_‘ - \I ) Ui M"M~
Notary Public b

My Comimission expires:

EULAN STIGLER
Official Seal

Public - State of Ilinois ‘
Notary i e ek




